These water bodies contribute to the fertile soils and lush vegetation found in the region. 

4.1.5 Gicumbi district  
a. Location  

Gicumbi District is one of the five districts that make up the Northern Province. It is made up of twenty-one (21) 
administrative sectors a hundred and nine cells (109) and six hundred and thirty (630) villages (Imidugudu). It is 
bordered by Burera district in the North, Nyagatare, Rwamagana and Gatsibo in the East, Gasabo and Rwamagana 
in the South and in the West, it borders Gasabo, Burera and Rulindo. The district extends over a total surface area of